BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of change in rate)	
used to capitalize allowance for funds used)	DOCKET NO.: 20240035-GU
during construction from 6.00% to 7.08%,)	FILED: March 6, 2024
effective January 1, 2024, by Peoples Gas)	
System, Inc.)	
	_)	

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please take notice that Malcolm N. Means is substituted as counsel for Peoples Gas System, Inc., in place of Matthew J. Jones. We would appreciate the Office of Commission Clerk, Commission Staff and the Parties adjusting their address lists and Certificates of Service to include Malcolm N. Means and remove Matthew J. Jones.

DATED this 6th day of March 2024.

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN VIRGINIA PONDER

MALCOLM N. MEANS

jwahlen@ausley.com

vponder@ausley.com mmeans@ausley.com

Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 224-9115

Attorneys for Peoples Gas System, Inc

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice, filed on behalf of Peoples Gas System, Inc., has been furnished by electronic mail on this 6th day of March 2024 to the following:

Major Thompson
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 390L – Gerald L. Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
mthompso@psc.state.fl.us

Javier Ferrer
Dale Buys
Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 160B – Gerald L. Gunter Bldg.
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jferrer@psc.state.fl.us
dbuys@psc.state.fl.us

Walt L. Trierweiler
Mary A. Wessling
Office of Public Counsel
111 West Madison Street – Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us

ATTORNEY